
10/17/24, 3:15 PM

UlilGEPS
printableBidNoticeAbsti

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement

KalB

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11352993

Procuring Entity PRESIDENTIAL LEGISLATIVE UAISON OFFICE 
Title Supply and delivery of various office supplies

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: RFQ 2024-10-031

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and 
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Shopping -
Ordinary/Regular Office 
Supplies 8i Equipment 
(Sec. 52.1.b)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment
Supplies and
Consumables

Approved Budget for 
the Contract:

PHP 58,906.00

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

20 Day/S

Contact Person: Rosalie T. Morales
Exe. Asst. Ill, Acting 
Procurement Officer
6/F AAP Tower, 683
Aurora Blvd., Brgy. 
Mariana,
Quezon City
Manila
Metro Manila
Philippines 1005 
63-2-87361152 
63-2-87361192 
rtmorales@pllo.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 18/10/2024

Last Updated / Time 17/10/2024 15:14 PM

Closing Date / Time 22/10/2024 10:00 AM

Description

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION Approved Budget for the Contract (Php)

60 pcs SIGN PEN, Black VIO 4,200.00
60 pcs SIGN PEN, Blue VIO 4,200.00
400 pcs ENVELOPE, Brown, A4 Size 672.00
400 pcs ENVELOPE, Expanding, Brown, Legal Size 5,600.00
300 pcs FOLDER, Expanding, Assorted Colors 10,500.00
20 carts HP 682, Black Ink Cartridge 11,100.00
20 carts HP 682, Tricolor Ink Cartridge 11,100.00
40 pcs BATTERY, AA 560.00
40 pcs BATTERY, AAA 840.00
20 pcs USB, Flash Drive, 16gb 3,480.00
40 rolls TAPE, Packaging Tape, Clear, 48mm 1,600.00
20 pads NOTEPAD, Sign Here Sticky, Note Pad 740.00
5 bot GLUE, Multi-purpose, 130g 300.00
5 bot GLUE, Clear Glue Stick, Paste, lOOg 190.00
40 boxes CLIP, Backfold, 1/2", 12pcs/box 960.00
26 boxes CLIP, Backfold, 1", 12pcs/box 1,664.00
20 boxes FASTENER, Heavy Duty, Metal 1,200.00
Other Information
For further inquiries, suppliers may contact telephone nos. 8-736-1192 and 8*736-1152 c/o BAC 
Secretariat. The Quotation may be submitted through e-mail at bac@pllo.gov.ph or delivered to the 
address below:

Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat 
6/F AAP Tower, 683 Aurora Blvd.
Brgy. Mariana, Quezon City

Created by 
Date Created

Rosalie T. Morales 
11/10/2024

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the 
system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the 
postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

I 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I Contact Us | Sitemap

https://notices.philgeps.?jov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?refid=1 1352993 1/1

mailto:rtmorales@pllo.gov.ph
mailto:bac@pllo.gov.ph
https://notices.philgeps.?jov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?refid=11352993

